FIRST

IN VERMONT

2025-26 ROBOTICS EVENTS

FIRST LEGO

Championship
GlobalFoundries, Essex Junction

Saturday, January 17,2026 Saturday, March 7, 2026

Qualifiers:

Springfield Saturday, Dec. 6
Rutland Sunday, Dec. 7
Shelburne Saturday, Dec. 13
Northfield Sunday, Dec. 14
Norwich University

Presenting Sponsor

": GlobalFoundries®
A

O

FIRST Tech
Challenge

3 1

FTC State

Championship
South Burlington High School

Qualifiers:

Hinesburg
Champlain Valley Union HS

Saturday, Jan. 24

Bennington
Mount Anthony Middle School

Saturday, Jan. 31

Northfield

Norwich University

Sunday, Feb. 15

Program Delivery Partner

U

College of Engineering and
Mathematical Sciences

. ﬁ Open to the Public - All are Welcome!

Learn more about event details or volunteering at
E ¢ firstinvermont.org or scan the QR Code

FIRST Robotics
Competition

Thurs. April 2 - Sat. 4, 2026

Rutland HS

UVM District Event:
Burlington Th,, Apr. 2 - Sat,, Apr. 4

UVM, Patrick Gym

with support from

\

College of Engineering and
Mathematical Sciences



